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8 C A N D TA P Edition: 2025-12-17

BATHROOM & KITCHEN

EN

Built-in thermostatic mixer with elegant slimline details. Concealed installation behind the wall gives the bathroom a harmonious, minimalist look. Includes a thin,
wide, wall-mounted ceiling shower head and a cylindrical hand shower that delivers a soft, comfortable, wide jet. Timeless design combined with Scandinavian
style. | Two functions: Ceiling shower and hand shower | Made of stainless steel | Approved by SINTEF and KIWA | Two separate levers for adjusting tem-
perature and water pressure | Wall-mounted ceiling shower head | Tiltable ceiling shower head | Anti-twist hose | Anti-imescale feature allows easy cleaning
of the ceiling shower head and hand shower even if the water is hard | Reliable Vernet thermostat is also resistant to lime-rich water and is designed to quickly
react to pressure and temperature changes in the water flow, providing a consistent water temperature | Supplied with cover in matching colour for the leak
indicator

Technical data:
Wall-mounted ceiling shower bracket: CC 460 mm (the ceiling shower bracket's ultimate protrusion from the wall depends on the thickness of | the tiles and the
sealing layer) | Ceiling shower head: @300 mm | Shower hose: 1.5 m

DE

Unterputz-Thermostatarmatur mit eleganten, schlanken Details. Die Unterputzinstallation verleint dem Badezimmer eine minimalistische, reduzierte Optik. Enthalt
eine diinne, wandmontierte Kopfbrause mit gro3zligigem Durchmesser sowie eine zylindrische Handbrause mit weichem, angenehmem Wasserdurchfluss und
breitem Strahl. Zeitloses Design, das mit einer skandinavischen Formensprache korrespondiert. | Zwei Funktionen: Kopforause und Handbrause | Aus Edelstahl
| Von SINTEF und KIWA zugelassen | Einstellen von Temperatur- und Durchfluss mit separaten Hebeln | Wandmontierte Kopfbrause | Kopfbrause mit verstell-
barem Winkel | Verdrehsicherer Schlauch | Antikalkfunktion, dank der Kopfbrause und Handbrause bei kalkreichem Wasser einfach gereinigt werden kénnen |
Auch bei kalkreichem Wasser betriebssicherer Thermostat | Designte Abdeckkappe fur Leckanzeiger im passenden Farbton im Lieferumfang enthalten

Technische Daten:
Wandmontierter Kopforausenhalter: CC 460 mm (der endgUiitige Abstand des Kopfbrausenhalters von der Wand hangt von der Dicke der | Fliesen und der
Sperrschicht ab) | Kopfbrause: @300 mm | Duschschlauch: 1,5 m

NL

Inbouwthermostaatkraan met elegante slanke details. Verborgen installatie achter de muur geeft de badkamer een harmonieuze, minimalistische uitstraling. In-
clusief een dunne, brede plafonddouchekop voor wandmontage en een cilindervormige handdouche die een zachte, comfortabele, brede straal levert. | Tidloos
design gecombineerd met Scandinavische stijl. | Twee functies: Hoofddouche en handdouche | Gemaakt van roestvrij staal | Goedgekeurd door SINTEF en
KIWA | Temperatuur en doorstroming worden geregeld met aparte knoppen | Wandgemonteerde hoofddouchekop | Kantelbare hoofddouchekop | Anti-twist
slang | Dankzij de antikalkfunctie kunnen de hoofddouchekop en de handdouche gemakkelijk worden gereinigd bij hard water | Betrouwbare thermostaat — ook
bij hard water | Inclusief afdekkap in bijpassende tint voor de lekkage-indicator

Technische gegevens:
Bevestiging wandgemonteerde hoofddouchekop: H.o.h.-afstand 460 mm (de uiteindelijke lengte van de bevestiging voor de hoofddouchekop | vanaf de wand
hangt af van de dikte van de tegels en de afdichtlaag) |[Hoofddouchekop: @300 mm | Doucheslang: 1,5 m
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